Ali Nehme SBN 236360 *E-FILED 07-01-2011* 1 Attorney At Law 2 P.O.Box 22278 Telephone No.: 415-254-8235 3 Fax: 888-522-2957 4 Attorney for Plaintiffs 5 RAJ KUMARI SHARMA and KARTARI LAL SHARMA 6 7 8 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 9 FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA-SAN JOSE DIVISION 10 11 RAJ KUMARI SHARMA and KARTARI Case No. 5:10-cv-04548-HRL 12 LAL SHARMA Plaintiffs, PROPOSED ORDER ON 13 **JOINT STIPŪLATION** VS. REQUESTING CONTINUANCE 14 OF CASE MANAGEMENT WACHOVIA BANK, DOES 1-10, Inclusive, CONFERENCE 15 Defendants. 16 Date: July 19, 2011 1: 30 p.m. Time: 17 Ctrm: 18 Hon. Howard R. Lloyd Judge: 19 [Re: Docket No. 44] 20 21 22 This Stipulation is entered into between Plaintiffs RAJ KUMARI SHARMA and KARTARI 23 LAL SHARMA ("Plaintiffs") and Defendant WACHOVIA MORTGAGE, a division of Wells Fargo 24 Bank, N.A. erroneously sued as Wachovia Bank, N.A. ("Defendant"), by their undersigned counsel. 25 WHEREAS, a Case Management Conference is currently scheduled for Tuesday, July 19, 26 2011, at 1:30 p.m. 27 28

Sharma et al v. Wachovia

Doc. 45

1	- [PROPOSED] ()RDER
2	[PROPOSITI]RDER
3	Having reviewed the Stipulation of Plaintiffs RAJ KUMARI SHARMA and
4	KARTARI LAL SHARMA ("Plaintiffs") and Defendant WACHOVIA ("Defendant"), and
5	good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED THAT the Case Management Conference shall be
7	continued until September 20, 2011 at 1:30 p.m. The parties shall file a joint status report no later
8	than September 13, 2011.
9	
10	
11	Dated: July 1, 2011
12	Dated:
13	Howard R. Lloyd
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
2526	
27	
28	3